KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

ACCESSORIES
GENERAL
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ittt ettt ettt h e s h e e et e b e e eh et e e bt e b e e oa et o2 R e e R e e oa et e a R e e o8 e e o e st e s oo oh et ea st e a s e e b e e eaR e e s e e ee e e ea b e e s e e ea e e e mr e e emeeeareeneeareeseneeneenees 0E.00.1
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ittt ettt ettt h e s h e e et e b e e eh et e e bt e b e e oa et o2 R e e R e e oa et e a R e e o8 e e o e st e s oo oh et ea st e a s e e b e e eaR e e s e e ee e e ea b e e s e e ea e e e mr e e emeeeareeneeareeseneeneenees 0E.00.2
6-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR..... .ottt ittt ettt ettt h e s h e e et e b e e eh et e e bt e b e e oa et o2 R e e R e e oa et e a R e e o8 e e o e st e s oo oh et ea st e a s e e b e e eaR e e s e e ee e e ea b e e s e e ea e e e mr e e emeeeareeneeareeseneeneenees 0E.00.3
PLATES- FOR B-WAY DISTRIBUTOR...... .ottt ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e bt e s b e e s e et e s e e e b e e ee st e R oo eb e e ee s e e s e e eb e e ea s e e a s e e eh e e ea Rt e b e e she e e a b e e b e e ea e e ea b e e ebeesaseeneesmeesareeneenaeeaanes OE.00.4
10-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR...... .ottt ettt ettt sttt s et e et e e bt e s e et e et e she e s 2e e e st oo h e e sae e e bt e 1E e oo et e e ebe e 1ee e Sas e e £he e she e eas e e eh e e see e e e e e sheesae e e b e e saeesaneenbeeseeesaneesreenaneans 0OE.00.5
10-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR...... .ottt ettt ettt sttt s et e et e e bt e s e et e et e she e s 2e e e st oo h e e sae e e bt e 1E e oo et e e ebe e 1ee e Sas e e £he e she e eas e e eh e e see e e e e e sheesae e e b e e saeesaneenbeeseeesaneesreenaneans OE.00.6
10-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR...... .ottt ettt ettt sttt s et e et e e bt e s e et e et e she e s 2e e e st oo h e e sae e e bt e 1E e oo et e e ebe e 1ee e Sas e e £he e she e eas e e eh e e see e e e e e sheesae e e b e e saeesaneenbeeseeesaneesreenaneans OE.00.7
PLATES- FOR 10-WAY DISTRIBUTOR....... ottt ettt ettt e ettt e e s e e st e e b e e ss et e a st e e b e e oe et e e R e e eh e e ee et e e s e e eh e e ea e e e xR e e eh e e ee s e e b e e s heeea b e e s e e es et eab e e b e e easeemneeeneesaneeneenaeeaanes 0E.00.8
REINFORCED 3-POINT LINKAGE...... ..ottt ettt ettt sttt e e st e e s bt e bt e sa e e s st e ob e e se e e s a8t e b oo 1ae e oo s e e b e e 1ae e oo st e eb e e 1ae e e s e e e b e e sa e e et e e eheeseeeeaee e eaeesaeeeteeseeesaneeneesaeenaneeas 0E.00.9
REINFORCED 3-POINT LINKAGE ... ..ottt ettt sttt h e e s b et et e e b e e s s et e e b e e s e e sa et e Rt e s e e 1e e e oo R e e eh e e oa et e R e e e ee e o e st e b e e s he e eaR e e b e e sae e s e n e e b e e saeeemneenbeesaeeeaneesneenaneeanis 0OE.00.10
BRACKET FOR TOP LINK SUPPORT SPRING..... ..ottt ettt ettt et ettt et et e st e e e e et e st e s b e e s e et e s e e eb e e se st a2 b e e sb e e ea e e e s e e she e e e s e e b e e sae e eas e e b e e saeeeareeneesaneenneeaneesanas 0E.00.11
FRONT TOWING HITCH...... ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et et e et e bt oo b et e e et e s e e eh et e e st et e e eb et ea st e s e e eheeea R oot e e ehe e e et e e b e e ee et ea s e e b e e ea e e e e n e e ebe e eas e e b e e sbeeeane e b e e smeeeaneenneenneas 0E.00.12
TOWING BAR MM 18035, oottt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e st e e ea et e et e et et ea e e e st e e b e e ee et e e seees e e ee et e a s e e e b e e eae e et e e ee e e eas e et e e ee et eas e e b e e ee e e eas e e b e e eseeeabeeeb e e eaeeenseenbeeesreenneeebeeenneereas 0E.00.13
TOWING BAR MM 1437 ittt ettt ettt ettt e sttt e e et e st oo b et ea et et e e e b et ea et e s e e eh e e ee st e s e e ee e e ea st e b e e eee e ea s e e b e e eae e e a s e e eh e e ee e e e s s e e ebe e eeeeeaseesbeeeas e e s e e ebeeemr e e neeebeeenneennees 0E.00.14
CURVED CROSS MEMBER FOR DRAWBAR.......ctttittitteit ettt ettt sttt et e b e s a et et e e et e e s e et e st e as e e ea st e s e e eh e e oa bt e s e e eh e e e e Rt e s e e eee e e e b e e beeeeeeean e e ebeesaseemneesbeesareeneesmeesareeneenans 0OE.00.15
FRONT BALLAST N. 8.ttt ettt sttt ettt ettt st e bt e s b et s et e b oo e s e e e e b e e bt e ee et oo R e e 8o e es et e Rt e b e e 4a st oo R e e eh e e 4o s e e b e oo s e e ea s e e Rt e ehe e e e Rt e bt e nae e e ab e e ehe e sen e e b e e sbeesaneebeesaeesaneenbeesaeenans OE.00.16
FRONT BALLAST N. 4ttt ettt ettt st e bt e e b et ea e e b oo sh et s e bt e b oo e e et e e s e e 8o e eh e e e Rt e eh e e 4a s e oo R e e eh e e 1a b e e s oo e s e e 4a s e e Rt e oh e e e e st e b e e sae e e s e e eh e e san e et e e sbeesanesneesaeesaneenreesanenans 0E.00.17
FRONT WEIGHT CARRIER. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e st et e s et e e et e oo b oo she e e et e oo bt e se e e e et e e oh e e see e e et e o1 h e e sae e e s e e 1h e e see e e b e e sh e e s ae e e ebeesee e e aeeeebeesaeeeaneesbeesaneaneenaeesaneens 0E.00.18
SIDE BALLASTS KG M00..... ittt ittt sttt sttt ettt sttt e s et e bt e s 2t e st e e bt e £a e e sa st oo b e e Se e e e e st £ ob e e sh e e £ s e oo b o4 see e e s e e £e e e eae e e st e 1he e e ee e e eh e oS e et e e e e eh e e sae e e et e e heeeae e e en e e nheenane e reenaeenane e 0E.00.19
SIDE BALLASTS KG 200.... . ettt sttt ettt st s e et e st st e e s e et e bt e o2t e s et e et e e £a e e o e st e ob e e sa e e s as e e ob e e se et e s e oo E e e e ee e e a s oo £he e Sae e e b e e She e S ae e e eE e e SR et eaE e e eh e e eae e e n e e nh e e sae e et e e nheenane e reenaeeeane e 0E.00.20
PLATE FOR FRONT CARRIER.. ...ttt h ettt oo bt e s h et e et oo bt e sa et £ st oo bt oS ae e e et oo b e e s et e e s e e £h e e eas e e bt e sh e e s et e e bt e ee e e e et e e et e e saeeeateenbeenaeeeaneeneeesaneennee e 0E.00.21
[ IO U 7N ] T OO T RSOOSR O PRV ST UPROTPRPRN 0E.00.22
LUBRICATOR. ... ettt ettt ettt ettt oo bt e e et e bt oS4t e s 2t e e et e1h e e sa et e et oo h e e s ee e et e e Hhe e oae e e e bt oo h e e eae e e e e e sh e e eee e e et e eh e e eee e e b e e eh e e eae e e bt e see e eae e et e e ebeeeae e e bt e sbeeeaneenbeeseneeneenreea 0E.00.23

TOOL POUCH......c ettt ettt h ettt oo h e oo h e e s e et e bt e ohe e o e et e oe e e sh et e e et oo he e sae e e et e eh e e oee e e st e eh e e eat e e bt e ee e e e et e e e e e she e et e e ebe e ehe e e aee e eeeeseee e e e e sheeeaeeereesbeeeeneenree e 0E.00.24



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Same+Tractor+KRYPTON+100+after+2001+Spare+Parts

KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: OE.00.8
PLATES- FOR 10-WAY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. Code QTY Name

44 2.1856.002.0 12 rivet 3.2x40

45 2.9929.803.0 1 plate float

46 2.9929.271.0 2 plate

47 2.9929.799.0 1 plate

48 2.9929.490.0 1 plate

49 2.9929.800.0 1 plate

9_18788_35_0_C




KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0E.00.18
FRONT WEIGHT CARRIER
9.49052_45_0_0 | Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.011.7376.2 1 support
4 2.0112.515.2 6 screw m 14 p.2 x 40
5 2.1310.009.2 6 flat washer 14
6 0.96309.51.3 1 pin & 32




KRYPTON 100 -> 2001
Section: BODY WORK

Ref.: 07.00.2
HOOD FRONT PART
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.012.7117.0/10 1 gasket mm 545

9_D8972_35_0_0




9_D8972_15_0_0

Section: BODY WORK
HOOD - SUPPORTS

KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Ref.: 07.00.14

Fig. Code QTY Name

3 2.0112.206.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 18
5 2.1559.337.0 1 bushing

6 0.008.3426.2/30 1 knob

7 2.1599.658.0 1 washer

9 0.012.5613.0/20 1 bracket dx/rh/re

10 0.009.6531.0/30 2 block

18 2.1899.074.0 9 rivet 4.7

19 2.1310.001.2 9 flat washer 5.3

27 2.1470.004.2 2 washer 8

v1



KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.24
DASHBOARD

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.012.3554.0/40 1 dashboard

2039 <- X KRYPTON 90

2124 <- XKRYPTON 100
1 0.012.3554.0/50 1 dashboard

-> 2040 X KRYPTON 90

-> 2125 X KRYPTON 100

2 2.6999.046.2 8 special nut m 8

4 2.0342.305.3 8 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
5 0.012.8118.0/10 1 cap-washer

6 0.012.8117.0/10 2 cap-washer

7 01180575 1 plug

9_18774_00_0_0




KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.33
FENDERS AND PLATFORM
Fig. Code QTY Name
41 SX
40 DX Notes:
> 2020 <- X KRYPTON 90 2050 <- X KRYPTON 100
4 0.012.6519.2 1 support sx/Ih/li
5 0.012.6520.0 1 support dx/rh/re
10 2.0439.236.2 2 stud bolt m 16 p.1.5 x 87
11 2.0439.257.2 2 stud bolt m 16 p.1.5X85
23 2.0112.307.2 8 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 20
24 2.1310.006.2 8 flat washer 10.5
25 2.0112.411.2 4 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 30
28 2.1475.004.2 4 washer 12
29 0.012.4522.0 4 silent-block
31 0.191.7652.0/20 2 foot board
32 2.0112.513.2 4 screw m 14 p.2 x 35
33 2.1475.205.7 4 washer 15x35
40 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
401 0.012.5965.3/70 1 fender dx/rh/re
40.3 0.012.5885.3 1 support
40.6 2.1310.006.2 3 flat washer 10.5
40.7 2.1475.003.2 3 washer 10
40.8 2.0112.311.2 3 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
41 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable
411 0.012.5964.3/70 1 fender sx/Ih/li
41.3 0.012.5885.3 1 support
41.6 2.1310.006.2 3 flat washer 10.5
41.7 2.1475.003.2 3 washer 10
41.8 2.0112.311.2 3 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
42 0.013.0166.3/10 1 chassis frame
46 0.012.5976.0 2 small block
48 0.012.2561.3/30 1 stone trough
49 0.012.6040.0/30 1 foot board
50 0.012.3743.3/10 1 support sx/Ih/li
51 0.012.5961.3/20 1 plate
53 0.012.6039.0 1 foot board
54 2.0114.207.2 17 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
55 2.1310.004.2 17 flat washer 8.5
56 2.0342.305.3 5 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
57 2.0112.209.2 4 screwm 8 p 1.25x 25
55 58 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.5
/ 54 66 2.0113.415.2 6 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 40
J 67 2.1475.204.2 8 washer 12
| 9_18776_00_0_C| 69 2.0112.423.2 2 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 70
70 0.012.6037.3/20 1 support 12
71 2.1310.010.2 1 flat washer 16



Section: BODY WORK
PLUG

KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Ref.: 07.00.41

Fig. Code

QTY Name

9_18781_05_00

0.177.8116.3/30
1.2 2.1569.157.0

2 plug

—_

gasket 37.8x59.8x3

v1



H6—=

a—8

9_18775_03_0_0

KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: BODY WORK Ref.: 07.00.51

SEAT WITH MECHANICAL SPRINGING AND SEATBELTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.012.5808.4/10 1 seat KAB 211
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.012.5808.4/10
& 07.00.20

2 0.012.5816.0 1 spacer dx/rh/re

3 0.012.5817.0 1 spacer sx/Ih/li

4 2.0119.164.3 8 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20

5 2.1011.105.2 8 nutm 8 p.1.25

6 2.1499.096.3 8 washer 8

v1



|

TEMPPRERIS. OLIO MOTORE FILTRO ARIA FaRI
Temparature  OIL ENGM OIL BRAKE Bir Fitar Huad Lights

ANV (80
TEMPERATURA FILTRO OLIO
Temperature G PrER"  STARTER(SD) panersier

BATTERIA GENERATORE AL CABL. CENTRALE{+42 V.} ALTERMA TORE
GENERATOR To Contral Wiring{412 U} Generatare.

a
=
g
H
@
g
MDRSETTO POSITIVO BATTERLA (POSITIVE BATTERY)

T

MORSETTO HEGATIVD BATTERIA (NEGATIVE BATTERY)

01 (]
HEP—:'% g
4 HAND BRAKE 49 50 |
P 60
- po® 0® 2
44 35 g’f 51
:

KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

ANDH LHOY
LN INFTYNY S

AL POSTERIOR
TO REAR WIRING

9_D8984_00_0_A|

N

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.6

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.7644.4/10 1 electrical system
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.013.7644.4/10
& 08.00.29

2 0.013.7647.4 1 electrical system
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.013.7647.4
& 08.00.30

9 0.013.7645.4 1 electrical system
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.013.7645.4
& 08.00.31

10 0.013.7646.4/10 1 electrical system
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 0.013.7646.4/10
& 08.00.32

14 2.6852.203.0 30 clamp 292 x 4.8

18 0.014.2407 .4 1 plug
-> 2040 X KRYPTON 90
-> 2125 X KRYPTON 100

28 2.0112.015.2 4 screw m 6 p.1x40

29 2.1599.153.0 12 snoulder 6.4x17x2

30 0.035.8459.0 8 rubber plug

31 2.1579.322.0 4 spacer 10.5x6.5x17

32 2.1120.003.2 4 nut m 6

33 2.0312.015.2 3 screw m 5 p.0.8x45

35 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125

40 0.012.9759.4 1 wire

41 0.013.4597.0 1 plate

42 2.1470.006.2 1 lock washer 10

43 2.0112.307.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 20

44 2.0332.203.2 2 screwm4 x 10

49 2.1120.103.2 1 nut m 6

50 2.1310.004.2 1 flat washer 8.5

51 2.1120.105.2 1 selflock nut m 8 p.1.25

60 2.0312.104.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x 16

61 2.0312.204.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16

v1



KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

9_71884_09_0_0

Section: ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 08.00.16
STARTER BOSCH 3 KW

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.9619.390.0 1 starter motor 12V, 3 kW, Z=9

COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
&= 2.9619.390.0

&~ 08.00.36
2 2.1011.106.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.5
3 2.1470.007.2 1 lock washer 12
7 2.1470.006.2 1 lock washer 10
95 2.1011.106.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.5

v1



KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.4
GUARD PLATE

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.007.1262.3/50 1 sump

2 0.007.1271.0/10 1 small column m 8 p.1.25/L = mm 60
3 0.007.1272.0/10 2 small column m 8 p.1.25/L = mm 50
5 2.1310.004.2 3 flat washer 8.5

7 2.0112.203.2 3 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 12

9_33011_02_0_0

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Same+Tractor+KRYPTON+100+after+2001+Spare+Parts

KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.14
OIL PAN

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.3110.513.2 1 plug 1/2 gas

2 2.1560.054.0 2 gasket 21 x 26

3 0.007.1298.0 1 oil pan

4 2.1470.004.2 26 washer 8

5 2.0112.226.2 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 85
6 2.0112.235.2 5 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 130
7 2.0112.215.2 17 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 40
8 0.065.1550.0/10 1 gasket

9 2.3199.001.2 1 plug 1/2" gas

9_33215_13_0_0



9
9
8

10

9_M8216_00_0_0

Section: ENGINE
FUEL FEED PUMP

KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Ref.: 01.00.24

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

1.1 0.012.5618.0/20 1 support

1.2 0.065.1660.0 1 roller

1.3 2.1651.507.0 1 pin 6 x 16

1.4 2.1530.072.0 1 '0' ring 26.70x1.78

2 0.013.4057.4 1 bracket

3 0.013.0944.3/20 1 rod

4 2.4519.330.0/50 1 feed pump
COMPONENT PARTS SEE
COMPONENTS LIST
& 2.4519.330.0/50
&= 01.00.3

5 2.1539.045.0 1 '0' ring 37.77x2.62

6 2.0112.207.2 2 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20

7 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

8 2.0312.204.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16

9 2.1475.202.2 1 spring washer 8.4 x 16

10 2.1631.305.0 1 roll pin 4 x 12

11 2.1099.159.2/10 2 nutm 8

v1



KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: ENGINE Ref.: 01.00.35
COOLANT PIPE

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.013.7213.2 1 tube

2 0.082.1752.0 1 tube

3 0.007.0678.0/10 3 sleeve 18x28x60

4 2.6851.002.0 6 clamp & 20/32

9_N4617_02_0_0




Section: ENGINE

OIL PIPES FOR TURBOCHARGER

KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Ref.: 01.00.45

9_34415_05_00

Fig. Code QTY Name

15 2.0112.213.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
16 2.1470.004.2 4 washer 8

17 0.052.1557.0 1 gasket

18 0.007.0788.2 1 tube

19 0.052.1558.0/10 1 gasket

20 2.0112.207.2 2 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
21 0.007.0789.3 1 exhaust

22 2.3339.673.0/10 1 pipe fitting

23 2.3264.021.2 1 pipe fitting m 22 p.1.5 - 1" 1/16
25 0.007.1317.4 1 bracket

26 2.3110.403.1 1 plugm 14 p.1.5

27 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
28 2.1019.129.2/10 1 nutm 18 p.1.5x12

29 2.1533.038.0 1 '0' ring 15.45x2.62

v1



KRYPTON 100 -> 2001
Section: FRONT AND REAR P.T.O.
P.T.O. - HYDRAULIC CLUTCH

Ref.: 05.00.5

| 9_18739_01_0_0

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.012.6516.3 1 tube 3/16"

2 0.013.5522.3 1 tube 1/8"

3 0.013.5511.3 1 tube 5/16"

4 0.012.6517.3/20 1 tube 5/16"

5 2.3335.006.2 1 pipe union m 14 p.1.5x24
6 2.1560.010.0 4 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5

7 2.3335.004.2 2 pipe union m 10 p.1

8 2.1560.006.0 4 gasket 10.2 x 16

9 2.3339.861.2 1 pipe union m 12 p.1.25x48
10 2.1560.008.0 3 gasket 12.2x 18

11 2.3261.006.2 2 pipe fitting m 14 p.1.5-9/16"
12 2.3171.006.4 2 plug & 16

13 2.1579.721.2 1 spacer 12.5x20x22

14 2.1569.190.0 1 gasket 14x20x8

15 2.3335.053.2 1 pipe union m 14 p.1.5x30
16 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5

v1



KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

GEAR
GENERAL
(O I U 0 B 1 ST TSSO TSP TS ST OO S TP PO TSR PRTPPRRPRP 02.00.1
CLUTECH CONTROL ...ttt ettt ettt ettt oot e e s et e e et e s b e e e et e o2t esh e e ea et e bt e s he e e aee e b e e sh et e aee e b e e ee et ea s e e e e e ee et ea e e e e e e ee et ea s e e b e e eheeeaseeebeeeaeeeateeabeeeseeenneeabeeesneereennneas 02.00.2
CLUTECH CONTROL ...ttt ettt ettt ettt oot e e s et e e et e s b e e e et e o2t esh e e ea et e bt e s he e e aee e b e e sh et e aee e b e e ee et ea s e e e e e ee et ea e e e e e e ee et ea s e e b e e eheeeaseeebeeeaeeeateeabeeeseeenneeabeeesneereennneas 02.00.3
GEARBOX. ...ttt ettt ettt a ettt h et et R e oottt ea et e R e e eh et e Rt e e R e ook et e R oo R et R et ea R e e R et ea et e R e e R et eR et e R e e eRe e ee Rt e R e e eR et ee R e e R et ehe e eREe e R et eh et e e R e e R e e ehe e e Rt e eh e e eere e reeehe e e reeneenneas 02.00.4
GEARBOX TO CLUTCH SHAR T ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e sttt e et oo bt e e h et e e et oo b e e e e et eas e oo h e e eh e e e aeeeeh e e oh et e e s e ookt e e ae e eas e e eh et ee et e as e et et eee e et e e ebe e eaeeemseeebeeesee et e esbeeesneeneennneas 02.00.5
GEARBOX TO CLUTCH SHAR T ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e sttt e et oo bt e e h et e e et oo b e e e e et eas e oo h e e eh e e e aeeeeh e e oh et e e s e ookt e e ae e eas e e eh et ee et e as e et et eee e et e e ebe e eaeeemseeebeeesee et e esbeeesneeneennneas 02.00.6
L | NS VY ol T U OO O T USSP R PR OPPRURPPRRRPPON 02.00.7
TRANSMISSION SHAF T ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e s b et e e et e bt e e b e e es et e s e e b e e ea s e e s e e es e e ea st e s oo es et ea s e e R e e ese e e e s e e R e e oo et e e R e e b e e ea st e e R e e eh e e eae e e s e e ea e e ean e e s e e sseeear e e b e e saeeenreenneennnas 02.00.8
REDUGCTION GEAR UNIT ...ttt ottt ettt ettt ettt et et e e e a et e et e o4t e sh et e e et ekt e ehe e o e et e b e e eh e e e as e e b et eee e e a s e e b et eeeeea s e e b e e ee et ea s e e eb e e easeeaseeebe e eane et e e ebeeemseebeeebeeesneenneesnneas 02.00.9
UNDERDRIVE . ...ttt ettt e e o b et oo b oo oo s e e £ he e e s m e e e £ he e e s aae e £ oa b e e £ oh e e £ab e e e £a b e e oo he e e £ s ee oo he e e oas e e oo R b e e e sa b e e £ b e e e s ab e e e same e s me e e s emae e s ne e e sane e s sane s e aneeas 02.00.10
SUPER REDUGCTION GEAR UNIT ... ittt ettt sttt e st e s et e b e e eh e e e e b e e st e sa e e oo Rt o8 e e ea e e oo R e e s e e ea et e e R e e s e e ea st e b e oo E e e sa et e Rt e sh e e eab e e b e e sae e e e reeneesseesaneenneenaneeanis 02.00.11
GEARSHIFT AND REVERSING GEAR UNIT CONTROL. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e bt e s 2 et e e et et e e ea et eas e e b e e e e et e at e e et e e ebeeeab e e et e e she e e b e e steeseeeenneesbeeeaneenneas 02.00.12
GEARSHIFT LEVER.....c ettt st h e s h e st e bt e s h et e ot e bt oo a et e e s e e b e e 1h e e oo s e e bt e See e e as e e b oo 1o et o st e eh e e Hoe e e as e e eh e e see e e s e e eh e e eae e et e e nhe e s aeeemteesbeesaneeneenbeesaneenee e 02.00.13
REVERSE GEAR CONTROL. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt oo bt e s et e st oo h e e sa et e et e oh e e s e et o bt e oh e e e as e e b oo s ee e e ae e e ehe e 1he e e ae e e eh e e s ae e et e e ehe e sae e e aeenheesate e naeesaeesaneenbeeneneennee e 02.00.14
EXTERNAL CONTROLS FOR SUPER- AND MINI-REDUCGTION ... .ottt ettt ettt sttt h e st et e s bt e s et et e e sh e e s et e e bt e s be e sate e sbeesaeesaneesbeenaneennee e 02.00.15
DRIVE - INTERMEDIATE GEARS ...ttt ettt h e e h et e bt e e a et e bt e b e e o2 et e b e oo h e e oo bt e b e e eh e e 4a Rt e R e e sh et oo R e e s e e eae e e e Rt e eb e e e an e e b e e e beeea s e e b e e saeesan e e b e e saeesaneenneenens 02.00.16
CONTROLS-SUPER REDUGTION........uttitieiii ittt ettt sttt sttt st e e st e e st e sh e e s2 et e b e e 14t e 22 et e bt e 1h e e eae e e e bt e 1u e e see e e eb e e she e eas e e Ee e see e eee e e bt e she e e ase e ebeesheeeaneesbeesaeeeaneesbeesinnenneen 02.00.17
INTERNAL CONTROLS FOR SUPER- AND MINI-REDUGCTION. ... .oiiiiiietitteitie sttt ettt ettt ettt e s b e e et e bt e s h e e e e et e b e e sh e e e ab e e b e e s beeea b e e b e e sseeemr e e b e e smneeaneeaneenanas 02.00.18

DIFFERENTIAL BEVEL GEAR PAIR. ... ittt ettt h e e s et e et oo bt e 1a et o et e S b oo e e et e et e £h e e s e et e et e oh e e eee e e et e oh e e eee e e b e e she e eae e et e e saeeeaneeebeesaeeeaneesteesaneenneens 02.00.19



KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.9
REDUCTION GEAR UNIT

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.292.3421.0 1 gear z=42

2 0.292.3420.0 1 gearZ =20

3 0.292.3450.0 1 sleeve

4 0.292.3451.0 1 sleeve

5 2.1549.130.0 1 spacer

9_48334_00_0_0



9_18835_00_00

KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: GEAR Ref.: 02.00.19
DIFFERENTIAL BEVEL GEAR PAIR

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.292.3512.0/50 2 support

2 0.292.3515.0/10 1 shaft@445/Z =16

3 0.012.2102.3/10 1 bevel gear

4 0.007.9324.0 1 ring

5 0.292.3551.0/20 4 shim mm 0,3

6 2.2520.012.0 2 roller bearing 55 x 100 x 22.75
7 2.2999.183.0 1 bearing 50 x 105 x 32

8 2.0112.413.2 12 screw m 12 p.1.75x35

9 2.0139.024.2 12 screw m 14 p.1.5x40

11 2.2560.006.0 1 roller bearing 40 x 90 x 25.25
12 2.1589.168.0 2 snoulder 105 x 112 x 0.1

13 2.1589.169.0 2 snoulder 105 x 112 x 0.5

14 2.1589.167.0 2 snoulder 105 x 112 x 0.15
15 0.292.3552.0/20 4 shim mm 0,5

16 0.292.3553.0/20 4 shim mm 0,7

17 2.1559.228.0 1 bushing 35 x 40 x 20.5

18 2.1599.846.0 1 shim 35.5x48 x 4

19 2.1599.845.0 1 shim 35.5 x 48 x 3.975

v1



KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

S.A.C.
GENERAL
SLAL L, CASE . ...ttt et E oo h ettt e h e e eh et e et e ebe e eh et e et e ehe ookt e ea et e eEeeeheeeaEeeeE e e ehe e e et e eheeehe e e et e eE e e eh et e n e e eRe e eee e e Rt e eRe e eeee e bt e et e e eeee e reenreeeeeeereas 0D.00.1
SLAL L, CASE . ...ttt et E oo h ettt e h e e eh et e et e ebe e eh et e et e ehe ookt e ea et e eEeeeheeeaEeeeE e e ehe e e et e eheeehe e e et e eE e e eh et e n e e eRe e eee e e Rt e eRe e eeee e bt e et e e eeee e reenreeeeeeereas 0D.00.2
LIETING . ettt ettt ettt e e ettt et et e e et et e e et et e e et et e e et e b oo eh et ea st e R e e eh et eR R e e R e e eR et eR R e e R e e eR et ea R e e R e e ehe e e R R e e R et eR e e ea R e e R e e ea R e e R e e eR et ea R e e R oo eR e e ea Rt e R e e ehe e e r e e bt e nae e e r e e neenaeeeans 0D.00.3
REGULATING DISTRIBUTOR...... .ottt ettt ettt ettt ettt h ettt e b e e e bt e e b e o8 e e es et o8 e e s e e ee et e a s e e eh e e ea s e e a R e e es e e ea s e e s oo es et ea R e e R e e eae e ea R e e s e e ea e e em s e e ebe e eat e e b e e sbeesar e e b e e sbeesareeneenees 0D.00.4
INTERNAL CONTROLS.......eci ittt ettt ettt ettt e s ettt e h e e e s et a2 bt e b e e sa st o2 bt e e h e e ea st e s e e es e e oe s e e s e e eh e e ea R e e s e e ee e e ea s e e s e e ee et e a s e e b e e e et e e R e e eb e e ea b e e s e e ebeeeeb e e b e e sbeeear e e b e e sanesareenneenens 0D.00.5
INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL CONTROLS. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e et e h e e s h et et e e e b e e sae e e e st e eh e e o e et o2 s e e b e e ea e e e e R e e eh e e ee st e st e sh e e e e bt e s e e eh e e eat e e b e e saeeemneeebeesareenreenneenanes 0D.00.6
CONTROL KNOBS FOR EXTERNAL POWER LIFT CONTROLS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e bt ae e e bt e sh e e e et e et e e e e e e e as e e b e e e be e eate e b e e sbeeesreenreeeseeenneenneas 0D.00.7

SENSITIVE ELEMENTS . ..ottt ettt ettt e s a et et e et e oo h et e e et oo bt e she e e ae e oo bt e she e e aee e ee e e sh et e et e e b e e see e e ae e e eh e e ehe e e ae e e eb et ee et e mneeebe e eeeeeaseeebeeeaeeenseenteeeseeeneeateeeeneennees 0D.00.8



9_18857_00_0_0

STEERING CLUTCH

KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 06.00.1

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.7591.0/10 2 drum

2 2.1099.040.2/10 2 special nut m 34

3 2.1579.797.0 2 spacer 45x58x24.5
14 0.294.5711.4/20 2 steering clutch comp
14.2 0.292.5711.0 1 drum & 256, Z = 16/62
14.3 0.292.5715.0 10 disc

14.4 0.292.5714.0/10 10 friction ring

14.5 0.294.5713.0/10 1 pressure plate
14.6 0.292.5750.0/10 1 spring

14.7 0.292.5751.0/10 1 ring

14.8 0.292.5760.0 9 spacer

14.9 2.1470.002.2 9 washer 6, d128
14.10 2.0112.011.2 9 screw m 6 p.1x30
24 2.2999.201.0 2 bearing

42 2.1539.059.0 2 '0' ring 88.5x3.53
43 2.1539.058.0 2 '0' ring 107.5x3.53
44 0.292.6160.0/40 2 piston

45 0.292.6161.0 2 ring

46 2.4019.340.1 2 spring

47 2.1580.207.0 2 shim 66x79x0.5

48 2.1411.032.1 2 circlip 80 x 2.5

49 2.1539.203.0 2 '0' ring

50 2.1530.097.0 2 '0' ring 37.47x5.34
51 2.1219.063.7 2 ring nut

v1



KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: POWER STEERING - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM Ref.: 06.00.9
GEARBOX OIL COOLER

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

-> 2040 X KRYPTON 90 -> 2125 X KRYPTON 100

1 0.010.9570.2/10 1 oil cooler

2 2.6560.004.0 2 wire guide 10x2.5
3 2.0332.204.2 2 screw m 4x0.7x12
4 2.1470.052.2 2 lock washer 4

5 0.008.9632.0 1 clevis

6 2.1011.101.2 2 nutm4 p.0.7

7 0.292.6157.0 2 rubber plug




KRYPTON 100 -> 2001

Section: TRACK Ref.: 0A.00.7
CROSS BAR

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.011.7921.0/20 1 rod @75/ mm 1630

9_18791_02_0_0




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Same+Tractor+KRYPTON+100+after+2001+Spare+Parts

